	06-14-20)OE _	Docket No.: L73	307.05131	
(Rev.(03-01)		T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM			OF COMMERCE
OMB [®] No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03				Patent and	Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	10302040		▼	▼	▼
To the Director of the United States Patent			·		y thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Franck DELAPLACE	2	2. Name and addre	ess of receiving pa	arty(ies):	0
Sylvie MARQUIER	1	Name: AIRBUS F	'rance	i	
Gerard MATHIEU Gennaro SQUEGLIA		Address: 316 Rou	te de Ravonne		46.1
			to de Bayonne	-	1 99
	Yes X No				100
3. Nature of conveyance:		77			
🛚 Assignment 🔲 Me	rger			·	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	ange of Name	City: Toulouse	State/Pro	v.:	
Other		Country: France	Z	ZIP: <u>31060</u>	
Execution Date: February 21, 2005	A	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es)	□ Yes	⊠ No
If this document is being filed together with Patent Application No. Filing date 06/08/2005 AKELECH1 00000028 11146105 04 FC:8021 40.00 0P	a new application, the	B. Patent N	• •	s. F <u>ebruar</u>	y 21, 2005
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🛛 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: James E. Ledbetter		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 28,732		☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			
Address: STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, LLP		credited or debited to deposit account			
1615 L. Street, NW, Suite 850		☐ Authorized to	be charged to de	eposit accour	nt
	8	B. Deposit account	number:		
City: Washington State/Pr	ov.: DC	19-4375			
Country: USA ZIP: 20	036	(Attach duplicate c	copy of this page if pay	ring by deposit a	ccount)
Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document. James E. Ledbetter Name of Person Signing	foregoing information	hulle-	ect and any attach	June 7, 200	
Total number o	f pages including cover sh	Signature neet, attachments, and	document: 2	Date	İ
Mail doc	uments to be recorded with requi	ired cover sheet information	n to:		

lall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 016675 FRAME: 0443

Joint Inventors

RECORDED: 06/07/2005

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No	
Filed	
Title Method and device for detectin of an aircraft. For one dollar	g an overstepping of design loads of the tailplane
the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby ack AIRBUS France residing at 316 Rout	nowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to e de Bayonne — 31060 TOULOUSE — France
its successors and assigns	the entire right,
of the United States, executed by the undersigned of cation and any and all other applications, both Use or jointly with others, on said invention or impro-	nts of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent on
	est the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said
	st the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assign-
	e owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make
	are no outstanding prior assignments. licenses, or other rights in the
For said considerations the undersigned here	by agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its
extension of any Letters Patent that may be grante for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said inv deem necessary or expedient, and for the said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the in the matters of preparing and executing the pretthe undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, up both United States and foreign, and vest all ri assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be helfull end of the term for which said Letters Pate held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assigns witness our hands and seals this	
Nineteen Hundred and 7005	
Franch DELAPLA CE	Sylvie Marquier (SEAL)
Franck DELAPLACE	Sylvie MARQUIER
County of ss.	Gérard Mathieu (SEAL)
County of)	Gerath MATHIEU
	Gennado SQUEGLIA (SEAL)
On thisday of	, 19, before me, a Notary Public in and
for the County and State aforesaid, appeared	

PATENT REEL: 016675 FRAME: 0444